## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7792495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RONALD JOHANNES BONNE	07/22/2019
JYOTI KIRON BHARDWAJ	08/15/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUMILEDS HOLDING B.V.
Street Address:	THE BASE, TOWER B5 UNIT 107
City:	SCHIPHOL
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1118 CL

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17338362

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER P.A. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2018P00106US04 131US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN L. MONSEES
SIGNATURE:	/ ROBIN L. MONSEES /
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=5241131US3 \_ASSN1#page1.tif source=5241131US3 \_ASSN1#page2.tif source=5241131US3\_ASSN1#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 062670 FRAME: 0167

507745347

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2024) U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please reco	ord the attached docum	ents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies):
Ronald Johannes Bonne, Jyoti Kiron Bhardwaj	Name:	Lumileds Holding B.V.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street	Evert van de Beekstraat 1
[ ]Yes [X]No	Address:	The Base, Tower B5 unit 107
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	City:	Schiphol
Execution Date(s): July 22, 2019, August 15, 2019	State/Province:	Semprior
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger	Zip:	1118 CL
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	Country:	Netherlands
<ul> <li>[ ] Joint Research Agreement</li> <li>[ ] Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>[ ] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> <li>[ ] Other</li> </ul>	Additional name( □Yes ⊠ N	s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [ ] This docu A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 17/338,362		ath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)  3. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): $\underline{\$0.00}$
Name: Anthony P. Curtis  Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402  Phone Number: (612) 373-6900  Docket Number: 2018P00106US04 131US3  Email Address: request@slwip.com	0770 []Enclosed [] None reaffecting t  8. Payment Info	equired (government interest not itle)
9. Signature:		
Anthony P. Curtis/Reg. No. 46,193  Name of Person Signing	/ Signature	2023-02-13  Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attach	ments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 062670 FRAME: 0168

Anomey Docket No.: 2018P00106US03

### ASSIGNMENT

Ronald Johannes Bonne Initials: /KB

-Royald-BONNE: Date: 2023-02-07 370 West Trimble Road San Jose, CA 93131 Iyoti Kiron BHARDWAJ 370 West Trimble Road San Jose,CA 95131

(Assignors) hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lumileds Holding B.V. (Assignee), having a place of business at Evert van de Boekstraat I The Base, Tower BS unit 107 Schiphol 1118CL. Notherlands, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention entitled.

## ADAPTIVE NEADLAMP SYSTEM FOR VEHICLES

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 16/436,844, filed June 28, 2019, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything passible to said said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 22 day of	7630
Commence of the property of the commence of th	
Server Se	Rosald MONNE
MILLER SED: Squally C. Strates	Ronald Johannes Bonne Initials: 🎢 🖔 🔠
Signature 21/4/4/22/2019	Date: 2023-02-07
Desc Ship C. For	
Type or print pame of witness	Minu.
Executed this day of	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Iyon Kiron BHAROWAI
WITHESSED:	State grame pressurants was
Signature	
Dete	en migi
Time he court obers of without	ann,

PATENT REEL: 062670 FRAME: 0169

Attorney Docket New 2018P00198US03

### ASSIGNMENT

Ronald Johannes Bonne Initials:  $\mathcal{K}\mathcal{E}$ 

Remaid BONNE

Date: 2023-02-07

370 West Trimble Road San Jose, CA 95131

Jyssi Kiron BHARDWAJ 370 West Trimble Road San Jose CA 95131

(Assigners) hereby sell, assign and mansfor to Launileds Holding B.V. (Assigner), having a place of business at Evert van de Bockstraat 1 The Base, Tower B5 unit 107 Schiphol 1118CL Natherlands, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention entitled

#### ADAPTIVE READLAMP SYSTEM FOR VEHICLES

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 16/436,844. Fled June 28, 2019, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named Assignee to apply for patents of foreign councies for and invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do excepthing possible to aid said Assignee. its successors, assigns and nominees; at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named Assigner, its successors and serious.

Executed this day of	2019.	
	Russia BONNE	
WITNESSED	Ronald Johannes Bonne Initials: 🚜	I
Signature	Date: 2023-02-0	07
Date		
Type or print name of witness		
Executed this 5 day of August	<b>%</b>	
WITNESSED: // LONG	Kiron BHARDWAJ	
Manager 115/19		
Date Chairé Chuz-Reyes		
Type or print name of witness		

Signature: Ronald J. Bonné

Email: ron.bonne@lumileds.com

**PATENT REEL: 062670 FRAME: 0170** 

RECORDED: 02/13/2023